25/14 Restraint System
 Façade Support & Restraint
Wall Ties & Restraints
Imagine. Model. Make.
Leviat is a world leader in
connecting, fixing, lifting
and anchoring technology.
From the build of new

5For sales and technical enquiries call: +44 (0) 114 275 5224
Ancon SD25 and Teplo-BF-CT 25 Wall Ties
Ancon wall ties are available in various lengths to suit
open cavities from 35mm to 334mm.They are located
in the channel by rotating through 90° and can be easily
moved to the required position where they are built into
the masonry bed joint. See tables for wall tie references
and fixing centres.
Wall Tie Lengths/References
Open Cavity
(mm)
Tie Length
(mm)
Ancon Tie Reference
SD25 Teplo-BF-CT 25
35-59 100 SD25/100 -
60-84 125 SD25/125 -
85-109 150 SD25/150 Teplo-BF-CT - 150
110-134 175 SD25/175 Teplo-BF-CT - 175
135-159 200 SD25/200 Teplo-BF-CT - 200
160-184 225 SD25/225 Teplo-BF-CT - 225
185-209 250 SD25/250 Teplo-BF-CT - 250
210-234 275 SD25/275 Teplo-BF-CT - 275
235-259 300 SD25/300 Teplo-BF-CT - 300
260-284 325 - Teplo-BF-CT - 325
285-309 350 - Teplo-BF-CT - 350
310-334 375 - Teplo-BF-CT - 375
225

sockets are available.
Stainless Steel High-Thread Fixing Screws
Notes: Suitable for use without an Ancon Compression Sleeve when using rigid insulations up
to 220mm thick or any of the following with a maximum thickness of 180mm: Isover Polterm
Max Plus, Kingspan Facades K-Roc Rainscreen Slab, KlasseROCK® Rainscreen Insulation, Knauf
Insulation Rocksilk® Rainscreen Slab, ROCKWOOL Nyrock® Rainscreen 032, ROCKWOOL
Rainscreen Duo Slab® and Unilin Insulation Stonewool SW/RS. The Ancon 25/14 system is also
suitable for fixing to timber with a maximum insulation & backing board thickness of 186mm.
Contact us for more details.
Insulation/Backing
Material Thickness (mm)
Ancon Screw
Reference
Screw Length
(mm)
30-46 HTSS-65-2PT-W 65
35-61 HTSS-82-2PT-W 82
43-79 HTSS-100-2PT-W 100
60-94 HTSS-115-2PT-W 115
65-114 HTSS-135-2PT-W 135
80-129 HTSS-150-2PT-W 150
110-159 HTSS-180-2PT-W 180
142-170 HTSS-200-2PT-W 200
165-220 HTSS-240-2PT-W 240
Recommended Wall Tie and High-Thread Fixing Screw Spacing with 25/14 Channel
at 600mm Horizontal Centres
Tie
Type

located in the insulation, and into the pilot hole in the concrete frame.
CFS screws can also be used for fixing 25/14 channel directly back to a concrete frame
where no insulation is being used. Please see the tables below for screw references,
technical specifications and fixing centres.
Insulation
Thickness
(mm)
CFS
Reference
Screw
Length
(mm)
Recommended Pilot Hole
Dia. x Depth
(mm)
0 CFS060* 60
Ø6 x required embedment** +15
30-45 CFS100 100
46-55 CFS110 110
56-65 CFS120 120
66-75 CFS130 130
76-95 CFS150 150
96-125 CFS180 180
126-145 CFS200 200
146-180 CFS212 212
181-220 CFS252 252
221-270 CFS302 302
Note: Zinc plated carbon steel screws. Supplied with nylon shoulder washers. For use with Ancon
stainless steel compression sleeves as part of the Ancon 25/14 Restraint System when fixing to
concrete.
* For fixing channel directly back to concrete where no insulation is present. Shoulder washer &